### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name		Execution Date	
Kodumudi Somasundaram Gokulakannan		10/11/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Electron Database Corporation		
Street Address:	4700 Rockside Road, Suite 610		
City:	Independence		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44131		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12939566

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ghoskins@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Hoskins

Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34445/04001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. Hoskins

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=00988621#page1.tif

source=00988621#page2.tif

source=00988621#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0784 T \$40.00 1235

501373563

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Kodumudi Somasundaram Gokulakannan residing at 827 Tollis Parkway, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147, hereby assign to Electron Database Corporation, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 4700 Rockside Road, Suite 610, Independence, Ohio 44131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GROUPED REQUEST EXECUTION

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on Oct. 10, 2010 (date(s) Declaration was signed); AND

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, filed on Nov. 4, 2010 and assigned Application No. 12/939, 566

said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to all provisional, non-provisional, national, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, PCT, and Convention applications, based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.

Electron Database Corporation is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

{00917844.DOC;1}

Page 1 of 3

Lim Hin Chye N2010/0143 Apr 2010 – 31 Mar 2011

1 1 OCT 2010

K.S. Calul.

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0785 The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith.

This assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Electron Database Corporation or Electron Database Corporation's attorneys to enter the corresponding application number and filing date of the afore-referenced patent application (if available at the time of recording this assignment) prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to execution of this assignment by the undersigned.

x.5. Cyent.

Lim Hin Chye
N2010/0143
1 Apr 2010 – 31 Mar 2011

\*\*
\*\*SINGAPORE.\*\*

1 1 OCT 2010

{00917844.DOC;1 }

Page 2 of 3

Date:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Notary Public  Notary	1 1 OCT 2010		ł	K. S. Golul			
State of				Kodu	mudi Somasund	aram Gokulakann	an
On this	County o	of					
On this	State of	Sing	appre	) SS: )			
Notary Public  Notary							
Notary Public  Notary	On this	1144	day of	beev	, 2010,	personally appear	ed before
Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Lim Hin Chye Notary Public  1 1 OCT 2010  Lim Hin Chye & CO UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24 ENTROUBLE ROAD #05-24					to me known to	be the person nam	ned in and
Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Notary Public  Lim Hin Chyc  Apr 2010 - 31 Mar 2011  SINGAPORE  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS  111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24  PUBLIC HORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24							
Notary Public  Lim Hin Chye N2010/0143 Apr 2010 – 31 Mar 2011  SINGAPORE  SINGAPORE  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24 PUBLIC AND ADDRESS AND A					-6	<b>,</b>	
LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24 PRINCIPLA BLAZA SINGAPORE 179098	uses and	the purpose	3 thoron montron	ca.			
LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24 PRINCIPLA BLAZA SINGAPORE 179098							
LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24 PRINCIPLA BLAZA SINGAPORE 179098						1.	
LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24 PRINCIPLA BLAZA SINGAPORE 179098						A	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24 PRINCIPLA BLAZA SINGAPORE 179098				Notar	Dublic		
LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS  111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24  PENNINCHA PI AZA SINGAPORE 179098				Notary	·		
N2010/0143 1 Apr 2010 – 31 Mar 2011  SINGAPORE  SINGAPORE  OUEN: 53131240B ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24 PERMINEULA PLAZA SINGAPORE 179098					TARY	PUBI	
N2010/0143 1 Apr 2010 – 31 Mar 2011  SINGAPORE  SINGAPORE  OUEN: 53131240B ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24 PERMINEULA PLAZA SINGAPORE 179098				<i>\$(2)</i> 7-	Lim Hi	n Chve	
1 OCT 2010  LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS  111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24  PENNINCHA PLAZA SINGAPORE 179098				And June	11 / 2004	n/n143 I D	
LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS  111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24  PENNINCHA PLAZA SINGAPORE 179098			<b>≥ ( i, ( 'i)</b> ),		# SING	I DORE	
LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS  111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24  PENNINCHA PLAZA SINGAPORE 179098			$\leq \lambda_{40} \rangle$		TING	AFO	
LIM HIN CHYE & CO  UEN: 53131240B  ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS  111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24  PENNINCHA PLAZA SINGAPORE 179098			12 / V 60		1 1 00	CT 2010	
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS  NOTARY PUBLIC  COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS  111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24  PENNING A PLAZA SINGAPORE 179098					I IM HIN CI	HYE & CO	
NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #05-24	•				ADVOCATES 8	SOLICITORS	
111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #00-24					MOTARY	PUBLIC	
DEMINICITA DI AZA SINGAPURE 17000					AAA NODTH BRID	(46 だいれい #00547	
					DEMINICHA DI AZA	SINGAPORE II 3000	

{00917844.DOC;1 }

**RECORDED: 12/09/2010** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0787